## voestalpine Stahl GmbH

voestalpine-Strasse 3 4020 Linz, Austria T. +43/50304/15-0 F. +43/50304/55-0 www.voestalpine.com/stahl

Legal form: Gesellschaft mit beschraenkter Haftung Headquarters: Linz/Austria FN 78052h at the Provincial Court of Linz as Commercial Court having jurisdiction DVR 0546658 UID No. ATU 36905408 Bank: UniCredit Bank Austria AG IBAN: AT68 1100 0099 2363 5800 BIC: BKAUATWW

Linz, January 2024

## **Recycled Content**

Steel products voestalpine Stahl GmbH

Dear valued customer,

Thank you for your interest in the products of voestalpine. We are pleased to provide you strong environmental arguments with our sustainable steel products.

Referring to your current inquiry, we would like to provide the requested information as follows: The recycled content in our products in 2022 was 26.8 % of which 99.1 % was pre-consumer recycled content and 0.9 % was post-consumer recycled content.

We hope to have answered your questions. If you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely, voestalpine Stahl GmbH

ocuSigned by H. Hausleitner H. Hausleitner I C. Schaurhofer

andin John for file

voestalpine Stahl GmbH is certified according to ISO 14001:2015 and EU Regulation (EMAS) 1505/2017 amending (EC) No 1221/2009.

